508255215 11/30/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8302407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATIONAL OILWELL DHT, L.P.	12/31/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO, L.P.	
Street Address:	7909 PARKWOOD CIRCLE DRIVE	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77036	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17535119
Patent Number:	11220869

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132388000

Email: eskaggs@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: THADDEUS J. FALESKI/CONLEY ROSE, P.C. Address Line 1: 777 NORTH ELDRIDGE PARKWAY, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3314-41707	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THADDEUS J. FALESKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Thaddeus J. Faleski/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=3314-41707 Certificate of Cancellation (NOV DHT)#page1.tif source=3314-41707 Certificate of Cancellation (NOV DHT)#page2.tif source=3314-41707 Certificate of Cancellation (NOV DHT)#page3.tif

PATENT 508255215 REEL: 065725 FRAME: 0265

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION OF "NATIONAL OILWELL
DHT, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 5:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST
DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021 AT 10:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

3474259 8100 SR# 20214126569

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 205094933

Date: 12-28-21

PATENT REEL: 065725 FRAME: 0266

CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION OF CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF NATIONAL OILWELL DHT, L.P.

December 10, 2021

The limited partnership organized under the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "Act"), for the purpose of cancelling the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to Section 17-203 of the Act, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the Partnership is: National Oilwell DHT, L.P. (the "Partnership").
- 2. The Certificate of Limited Partnership was filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 17, 2001.
- 3. This Certificate of Cancellation shall become effective at 10:01 AM ET on December 31, 2021.

[Signature page follows.]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:52 PM 12/16/2021
FILED 05:52 PM 12/16/2021
SR 20214126569 - File Number 3474259

PATENT REEL: 065725 FRAME: 0267 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, constituting the General Partner of the Partnership, has executed this Certificate of Cancellation as of the date first written above.

GENERAL PARTNER:

NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO, L.P.

By: NOW Oilfield Services, LLC, its general partner

By:

Peter F. Vranderic Assistant Secretary

[CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION - NATIONAL OILW

PATENT REEL: 065725 FRAME: 0268